Name

Liu Xiaohua

Shi Guiping
Ding Yangning
Xu Qinglin
Tang Xiaochuan
Cui Jinghua
Wang Changan
Chen Yangrong
Feng (wife of Chen Yangrong)
Chen Qingyi

Jai Zhibin

Li Yuanjiang
Gao Yong
Zheng Jian
Zhang Zonghai
Liu Bo

Zhang Xiaochuan
Shi Xingguang
Yan Xu

Lu Songlin

Hou Wujie
Wang Ling

Jing Fusheng
Fan Jiasheng

Luo Jing

Age

40

32
Unknown
Unknown

>40

Unknown
Unknown

40

40
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

42

67
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

62

72

55

65

63

48

97 Reported Cases of Karmic Retribution in CCP Propaganda Department

City

Fengcheng

Linfen

Langfang

Xi‘an

Suining

Suining

Xiangcheng

Guangdong
Chengdu

Chonggqing

Chongqing

Heze

Chenzhou

Beijing

2001 - 2017
Minghui.org

Province Date
Heilongjiang 3/2001
Liaoning 4/2001
Fujian 4/2001
Hebei 3/2002-4/2002
Shanxi 2003
Hebei 2003
Shaanxi 2003
Sichuan 2004
Sichuan 2004
Henan 2004
Hebei 2004
Guangdong 2004
Sichuan 8/2004
Jilin 2/18/2005
5/2005
Inner Mongolia 7/8/2005
7/13/2005
Gansu 11/16/2005
Guizhou 12/21/2005
Hainan 12/29/2005
Shanxi 9/2006
Shandong 3/2007
Fujian 9/14/2007
Hunan 11/5/2007
6/5/2008
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Description

Died

Died in car accident

Sentenced

Died of cancer

Died of cancer

Died in car accident

Imprisoned for bribery

Died of cancer

Died of cancer

Died in car accident

Burglar lacerated her face with an ax
Imprisoned for bribery

Arrested for bribery

Died of incurable disease
Imprisoned for bribery

Drowned while swimming
Sentenced; son died of drug overdose and brother sentenced
Killed by ex-convict

Murdered

Imprisoned for bribery
Imprisoned for bribery
Imprisoned for bribery
Imprisoned for bribery
Imprisoned with wife for bribery

Died of lymphoma and oral ulcers



Name

Cong Bo

Chen Meng
Huang Yonghua
Liang Gangping
Zheng Yunan
Pang Baolai
Wang Hongbin
Liu Qingju
Zhang Liming
Yi Junging
Chen Mingquan
Tang Yingwu
Liu Pingli

Shao Heping
Zou Guoyuan
Li Longxi

Zhou Jinzhu
Chen Yihan

Xu Muyong
Tan Xiaoguang
Wei Huaizhong
Zhou Zhangxin
Wang Xuefeng
Chang Jiayou
Li Dongsheng
Tao Shuju
Yang Jianming

Wang Min

Age
42
47
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
52
59
>50
59
Unknown
<50
Unknown
53
Unknown
48
49
54
68
60
Unknown
Unknown
53
55
62
55
58
61

City
Qigihar
Beijing
Dali
Yangquan
Foshan
Daging
Chengde
Puyang

Tongliao

Luzhou
Guangdong
Shenzhen
Jiujiang
Shaoguan

Guangan

Maoming

Beijing

Meizhou
Ulangab
Jinchang
Weifang
Ulangab

Deyang

Province

Heilongjiang

Yunnan
Shanxi
Guangdong
Heilongjiang
Hebei
Henan
Inner Mongolia
Liaoning
Sichuan
Guangdong
Guangdong
Jiangxi
Guangdong
Sichuan
Ningxia
Unknown
Guangdong

Hunan

Guangdong
Inner Mongolia
Gansu
Shandong
Inner Mongolia
Sichuan

Shandong

Date
10/24/2008
12/23/2008
2009
6/2009
5/21/2010
5/21/2010
11/16/2009
12/9/2010
2011
1/17/2013
9/8/2013
5/16/2014
10/15/2014
11/13/2014
2015
2015
2/2015
4/2015
9/21/2015
12/2/2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
1/12/2016
4/28/2016
8/4/2016

9/2016
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Description

Died in car accident

Died of gastric and liver cancer
Imprisoned for corruption
Imprisoned for bribery

Fell to death

Jumped to death

Died in car accident

Imprisoned with wife for bribery
Died of cancer

Dismissed from work

Died of illness

Died of sudden heart attack
Imprisoned for bribery
Sentenced

Imprisoned for corruption
Sentenced

Investigated for bribery
Imprisoned for bribery

Died of laryngeal cancer
Investigated for violation of law
Imprisoned for bribery
Investigated for violation of law
Investigated

Investigated

Imprisoned for bribery
Investigated for violation of law
Arrested

Imprisoned for bribery



Name

Cao Aihua
Shen Weichen
Liu Zhenxing
Tan Li

Zheng Wenxiu
Feng Guixiong
Si Xinliang
Hong Jiaxiang
Zhang Fuchuan
Zhang Wenxiong
Zhang Xiangtao
Chen Dingkun
Yu Qinghua
Luo Qinghua
Wang Wei

Chen Baoquan
Su Hongzhang
Cao Zhenghai
Liao Jianhua
Wang Jianghua
Wang Zhiyong
Wang Yongjiang
Xu Rongyong
Su Jianguo

Mo Jiancheng
Chen Chuangen
Liu Guangming

He Jiashun

Age

49

61
Unknown

62

52

58

67
Unknown

55

55

60
Unknown

42

54

56

54

58

57

56

54
Unknown

60

60
Unknown

61

54

65

55

City

Dalian

Sanming

Yangjiang

Ningbo

Tianjin

Yueyang

Changsha

Zhaoging

Yichun

Chenzhou

Dalian

Horgin Left Middle Banner
Shenyang

Hami
Tieling
Heze
Zhangzhou
Taizhou
Shengzhou

Suizhou

Shaoxing

Province
Liaoning
Shanxi
Fujian
Hainan
Hainan
Guangdong
Zhejiang

Zhejiang

Hunan
Hunan
Guangdong
Jiangxi
Hunan
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Liaoning
Anhui
Hunan
Xinjiang
Liaoning
Shandong
Fujian
Zhejiang
Zhejiang
Hubei
Hunan

Zhejiang

Date
9/2/2016
10/2016
10/2016
10/13/2016
12/2016
12/8/2016
12/13/2016
2017
2/13/2017
3/10/2017
3/27/2017
3/27/2017
3/28/2017
4/2017
4/19/2017
5/16/2017
5/19/2017
5/20/2017
6/21/2017
6/21/2017
6/26/2017
6/30/2017
7/20/2017
8/7/2017
8/27/2017
9/2017
10/2017
11/17/2017

Page 3 of 4

Description
Investigated

Sentenced to life
Imprisoned for bribery
Imprisoned for bribery
Imprisoned for bribery
Investigated for violation
Imprisoned for bribery
Investigated for violation
Suicide by hanging
Investigated
Investigated for violation
Arrested for bribery

Died in car accident
Investigated for violation
Investigated for violation
Died of illness
Sentenced

Died of illness
Investigated for violation
On trial for bribery
Investigated

Investigated for violation
Imprisoned for bribery
Imprisoned for bribery
Investigated for violation

Imprisoned for bribery

Demoted; retirement benefits reassessed

Investigated

of law

of law

of law

of law

of law

of law

of law

of law



Name Age City Province Date Description

Huang Jun Unknown Yunnan 12/15/2017 Investigated

Lu Wei 57 Chaohu Anhui 12/21/2017 Investigated for violation of law
Liang Guobiao Unknown Zhaoqing Guangdong Unknown Diagnosed with lung cancer

Hu Jinmei Unknown Jiaozhou Shandong Unknown Died of cancer

Yu Xiaodong Unknown Jiaohe Jilin Unknown Died of lung cancer

Yan Bo 30 Jiaozhou Shandong Unknown Died of lung cancer

Liu Zhaoxing Unknown Heilongjiang Unknown Suffered from bone necrosis

Sun Lei Unknown Liaoning Unknown Suffered from kidney stones

Ren Yuqing Unknown Weifang Shandong Unknown In coma for days after car accident
Zhou Zhenhong 60 Maoming Guangdong Unknown Investigated

Ding Fengyun Unknown Shandong Unknown Investigated and wheelchair-bound after slip and fall in hotel bathhouse
Zhou Wei Unknown Fujian Unknown Sentenced

Ye Jiale Unknown Fujian Unknown Jumped to death

Chen Minghua Unknown Fujian Unknown Sentenced

Zhong Changrui Unknown Fujian Unknown Sentenced

Xin Lizhong Unknown Huai'an Jiangsu Unknown Imprisoned for bribery
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