## 97 Reported Cases of Karmic Retribution in CCP Propaganda Department 2001 - 2017

Minghui.org

Name	Age	City	Province	Date	Description
Liu Xiaohua	40		Heilongjiang	3/2001	Died
Shi Guiping	32	Fengcheng	Liaoning	4/2001	Died in car accident
Ding Yangning	Unknown		Fujian	4/2001	Sentenced
Xu Qinglin	Unknown		Hebei	3/2002-4/2002	Died of cancer
Tang Xiaochuan	>40	Linfen	Shanxi	2003	Died of cancer
Cui Jinghua	Unknown	Langfang	Hebei	2003	Died in car accident
Wang Changan	Unknown	Xi'an	Shaanxi	2003	Imprisoned for bribery
Chen Yangrong	40	Suining	Sichuan	2004	Died of cancer
Feng (wife of Chen Yangrong)	40	Suining	Sichuan	2004	Died of cancer
Chen Qingyi	Unknown	Xiangcheng	Henan	2004	Died in car accident
Jai Zhibin	Unknown		Hebei	2004	Burglar lacerated her face with an ax
Li Yuanjiang	Unknown	Guangdong	Guangdong	2004	Imprisoned for bribery
Gao Yong	Unknown	Chengdu	Sichuan	8/2004	Arrested for bribery
Zheng Jian	42		Jilin	2/18/2005	Died of incurable disease
Zhang Zonghai	67	Chongqing		5/2005	Imprisoned for bribery
Liu Bo	Unknown		Inner Mongolia	7/8/2005	Drowned while swimming
Zhang Xiaochuan	Unknown	Chongqing		7/13/2005	Sentenced; son died of drug overdose and brother sentenced
Shi Xingguang	Unknown		Gansu	11/16/2005	Killed by ex-convict
Yan Xu	Unknown		Guizhou	12/21/2005	Murdered
Lu Songlin	62		Hainan	12/29/2005	Imprisoned for bribery
Hou Wujie	72		Shanxi	9/2006	Imprisoned for bribery
Wang Ling	55	Heze	Shandong	3/2007	Imprisoned for bribery
Jing Fusheng	65		Fujian	9/14/2007	Imprisoned for bribery
Fan Jiasheng	63	Chenzhou	Hunan	11/5/2007	Imprisoned with wife for bribery
Luo Jing	48	Beijing		6/5/2008	Died of lymphoma and oral ulcers

Name	Age	City	Province	Date	Description
Cong Bo	42	Qiqihar	Heilongjiang	10/24/2008	Died in car accident
Chen Meng	47	Beijing		12/23/2008	Died of gastric and liver cancer
Huang Yonghua	Unknown	Dali	Yunnan	2009	Imprisoned for corruption
Liang Gangping	Unknown	Yangquan	Shanxi	6/2009	Imprisoned for bribery
Zheng Yunan	Unknown	Foshan	Guangdong	5/21/2010	Fell to death
Pang Baolai	Unknown	Daqing	Heilongjiang	5/21/2010	Jumped to death
Wang Hongbin	52	Chengde	Hebei	11/16/2009	Died in car accident
Liu Qingju	59	Puyang	Henan	12/9/2010	Imprisoned with wife for bribery
Zhang Liming	>50	Tongliao	Inner Mongolia	2011	Died of cancer
Yi Junqing	59		Liaoning	1/17/2013	Dismissed from work
Chen Mingquan	Unknown	Luzhou	Sichuan	9/8/2013	Died of illness
Tang Yingwu	<50	Guangdong	Guangdong	5/16/2014	Died of sudden heart attack
Liu Pingli	Unknown	Shenzhen	Guangdong	10/15/2014	Imprisoned for bribery
Shao Heping	53	Jiujiang	Jiangxi	11/13/2014	Sentenced
Zou Guoyuan	Unknown	Shaoguan	Guangdong	2015	Imprisoned for corruption
Li Longxi	48	Guangan	Sichuan	2015	Sentenced
Zhou Jinzhu	49		Ningxia	2/2015	Investigated for bribery
Chen Yihan	54		Unknown	4/2015	Imprisoned for bribery
Xu Muyong	68	Maoming	Guangdong	9/21/2015	Died of laryngeal cancer
Tan Xiaoguang	60		Hunan	12/2/2015	Investigated for violation of law
Wei Huaizhong	Unknown	Beijing		2016	Imprisoned for bribery
Zhou Zhangxin	Unknown	Meizhou	Guangdong	2016	Investigated for violation of law
Wang Xuefeng	53	Ulanqab	Inner Mongolia	2016	Investigated
Chang Jiayou	55	Jinchang	Gansu	2016	Investigated
Li Dongsheng	62	Weifang	Shandong	1/12/2016	Imprisoned for bribery
Tao Shuju	55	Ulanqab	Inner Mongolia	4/28/2016	Investigated for violation of law
Yang Jianming	58	Deyang	Sichuan	8/4/2016	Arrested
Wang Min	61		Shandong	9/2016	Imprisoned for bribery

Name	Age	City	Province	Date	Description
Cao Aihua	49	Dalian	Liaoning	9/2/2016	Investigated
Shen Weichen	61		Shanxi	10/2016	Sentenced to life
Liu Zhenxing	Unknown	Sanming	Fujian	10/2016	Imprisoned for bribery
Tan Li	62		Hainan	10/13/2016	Imprisoned for bribery
Zheng Wenxiu	52		Hainan	12/2016	Imprisoned for bribery
Feng Guixiong	58	Yangjiang	Guangdong	12/8/2016	Investigated for violation of law
Si Xinliang	67		Zhejiang	12/13/2016	Imprisoned for bribery
Hong Jiaxiang	Unknown	Ningbo	Zhejiang	2017	Investigated for violation of law
Zhang Fuchuan	55	Tianjin		2/13/2017	Suicide by hanging
Zhang Wenxiong	55	Yueyang	Hunan	3/10/2017	Investigated
Zhang Xiangtao	60	Changsha	Hunan	3/27/2017	Investigated for violation of law
Chen Dingkun	Unknown	Zhaoqing	Guangdong	3/27/2017	Arrested for bribery
Yu Qinghua	42	Yichun	Jiangxi	3/28/2017	Died in car accident
Luo Qinghua	54	Chenzhou	Hunan	4/2017	Investigated for violation of law
Wang Wei	56	Dalian	Liaoning	4/19/2017	Investigated for violation of law
Chen Baoquan	54	Horqin Left Middle Banner	Inner Mongolia	5/16/2017	Died of illness
Su Hongzhang	58	Shenyang	Liaoning	5/19/2017	Sentenced
Cao Zhenghai	57		Anhui	5/20/2017	Died of illness
Liao Jianhua	56		Hunan	6/21/2017	Investigated for violation of law
Wang Jianghua	54	Hami	Xinjiang	6/21/2017	On trial for bribery
Wang Zhiyong	Unknown	Tieling	Liaoning	6/26/2017	Investigated
Wang Yongjiang	60	Heze	Shandong	6/30/2017	Investigated for violation of law
Xu Rongyong	60	Zhangzhou	Fujian	7/20/2017	Imprisoned for bribery
Su Jianguo	Unknown	Taizhou	Zhejiang	8/7/2017	Imprisoned for bribery
Mo Jiancheng	61	Shengzhou	Zhejiang	8/27/2017	Investigated for violation of law
Chen Chuangen	54	Suizhou	Hubei	9/2017	Imprisoned for bribery
Liu Guangming	65		Hunan	10/2017	Demoted; retirement benefits reassessed
He Jiashun	55	Shaoxing	Zhejiang	11/17/2017	Investigated

Name	Age	City	Province	Date	Description
Huang Jun	Unknown		Yunnan	12/15/2017	Investigated
Lu Wei	57	Chaohu	Anhui	12/21/2017	Investigated for violation of law
Liang Guobiao	Unknown	Zhaoqing	Guangdong	Unknown	Diagnosed with lung cancer
Hu Jinmei	Unknown	Jiaozhou	Shandong	Unknown	Died of cancer
Yu Xiaodong	Unknown	Jiaohe	Jilin	Unknown	Died of lung cancer
Yan Bo	30	Jiaozhou	Shandong	Unknown	Died of lung cancer
Liu Zhaoxing	Unknown		Heilongjiang	Unknown	Suffered from bone necrosis
Sun Lei	Unknown		Liaoning	Unknown	Suffered from kidney stones
Ren Yuqing	Unknown	Weifang	Shandong	Unknown	In coma for days after car accident
Zhou Zhenhong	60	Maoming	Guangdong	Unknown	Investigated
Ding Fengyun	Unknown		Shandong	Unknown	Investigated and wheelchair-bound after slip and fall in hotel bathhouse
Zhou Wei	Unknown		Fujian	Unknown	Sentenced
Ye Jiale	Unknown		Fujian	Unknown	Jumped to death
Chen Minghua	Unknown		Fujian	Unknown	Sentenced
Zhong Changrui	Unknown		Fujian	Unknown	Sentenced
Xin Lizhong	Unknown	Huai'an	Jiangsu	Unknown	Imprisoned for bribery